FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

#### 06-10-1998



100734385 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

JUN

	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
XX New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 01 01 1998
Reel # Frame #	XX Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Dade International Inc.	12 18 1997
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Delaware
Receiving Party  Name Dade Behring Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Dade bening inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	į.
Address(Nee1) 1717 Deerfield Road	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Deerfield	Illinois USA 60015
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be receiving and the receiving party is
General Farmership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
XX Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS INFORMATION ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO 1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027  Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Re	caiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	JUN 8
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	Secretary and the second secretary of the second se
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 8	47-267-5364
Name Lois K. Ruszala, Esq.	
Address(Nne 1) Dade Behring Inc.	
Address (Ine 2) 1717 Deerfield Road	
Address (Nne 3) Deerfield, Illinois 60015 USA	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments.	cument #
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT Trademark Application Number(s)	XX Mark if additional numbers attached  TH numbers for the same property).  ration Number(s)  tached "Registered Schedule
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 66
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1,665.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account XX	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 04-0010
Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and indicated herein.	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as
Lois K. Ruszala, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature	June 5 , 1998  Date Signed
8 JWATKINS 00000040 040010 73349727	

06/10/199

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 1625.00 CH

REPORT CRITERIA

DADE INTERNATIONAL INC.

DADE CHEMISTRY SYSTEMS INC.

**EI DUPONT** 

TOTAL QUALITY CONTROL

Country: US

Status: REGISTERED

Page

Printed:

6/4/98

							rage (
REFERENCE#	COUNTRY	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
aca T00121US0	UNITED STATES	2/10/82	73/349,727	8/30/83	1,249,627	REGISTERED	09
T00121US1	UNITED STATES	10/27/86		7/7/87	1,445,798	REGISTERED	01
T00121US2	UNITED STATES	1/25/82	73/627,027 73/347,138	8/2/83	1,445,795	REGISTERED	09
	UNITED STATES	1/23/02	73/347,130	0/2/63	1,240,089	REGISTERED	US
aca star							
T00123US0	UNITED STATES	7/21/93	74/414,918	4/23/96	1,970,315	REGISTERED	10
aca Star Logo							
T00124US0	UNITED STATES	7/21/93	74/414,914	7/23/96	1,988,815	REGISTERED	10
ACLAIM							
T00001US0	UNITED STATES	6/1/83	73/428,274	12/4/84	1,307,769	REGISTERED	09
ACTIN							
T00002US0	UNITED STATES	9/30/76	101,577	6/19/79	1,120,288	REGISTERED	1
Analyst							
T00125US0	UNITED STATES	3/21/88	73/717,632	11/1/88	1,510,807	REGISTERED	9
BROMELASE							
T00015US0	UNITED STATES	12/9/59	86,939	7/4/61	717,705	REGISTERED	1
C-7M							
T00016US0	UNITED STATES	4/17/72	421,458	4/23/74	982,524	REGISTERED	9
CHEST PAIN P	ERSPECTIVES						
T00137US0	United States	4/8/96	75/084,866	8/12/97	2,088,394	REGISTERED	42
CHOLES-TROI							
T00022US0	UNITED STATES	12/19/58	64,620	1/3/61	709,186	REGISTERED	1
CI-TROL							
T00026US0	UNITED STATES	4/14/77	122,836	1/10/78	1,081,429	REGISTERED	1
CLINAK							
T00027US0	UNITED STATES	1/15/92	74/237,871	12/21/93	1,811,743	REGISTERED	1,5,9
CLUSTER							
T00028US0	UNITED STATES	4/21/80	259,154	12/15/81	1,181,729	REGISTERED	1
COST CONTAIN	NERS						
T00029US0	UNITED STATES	9/1/83	442,095	4/2/85	1,329,034	REGISTERED	01
DADE							
T00030US2	UNITED STATES	5/23/69	73/328,146	6/9/70	892,303	REGISTERED	1
DATA-CYTE							
T00032US0	UNITED STATES	10/26/66	257,259	1/30/68	843,079	REGISTERED	1
DATA-FI							
T00033US0	UNITED STATES	6/21/73	72/460,953	7/16/74	988,203	REGISTERED	1
					TRADEM	IARK	

REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0102

|--|

<del></del>							01.000
REFERENCE#	COUNTRY	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
Data Fusion							
T00215US0	UNITED STATES	6/28/95	74/694,843	11/4/97	2,111,091	REGISTERED	09
Dimension							
F00126US0	UNITED STATES	2/13/87	73/644,486	9/8/87	1,456,333	REGISTERED	09
ENLISST							
T00035US0	UNITED STATES	8/6/79	226,462	10/27/81	1,174,688	REGISTERED	•
ENZA-TROL							
T00037US0	UNITED STATES	7/11/60	100,582	7/18/61	718,436	REGISTERED	•
FIBRI-SCREEN							
T00040US0	UNITED STATES	10/2/92	74/319,808	12/14/93	1,810,342	REGISTERED	
HEPZYME							
T00045US0	UNITED STATES	9/1/94	74/568,798	2/13/96	1,956,886	REGISTERED	10
IMMU-SAL							
T00048US0	UNITED STATES	9/5/72	72/434,663	8/21/73	966,373	REGISTERED	
IMMUFUGE							
T00050US0	UNITED STATES	12/19/73	9,149	12/31/74	1,000,509	REGISTERED	;
INNOVIN							
T00051US1	United States	1/15/93	74/348,651	5/24/94	1,837,316	REGISTERED	
INSTANT ISE							
T00052US2	United States	11/21/94	74/601,629	12/19/95	1,942,532	REGISTERED	
LAB-FAX							
T00054US0	UNITED STATES	10/23/89	73/833,317	11/13/90	1,623,038	REGISTERED	4:
Lab-Link							
T00156US0	United States	12/6/93	74/465,805	1/27/98	2,132,920	REGISTERED	4
LAB-TROL							
T00056US0	UNITED STATES	6/7/54	667,785	3/15/55	603,181	REGISTERED	
LabLink							
T00156US1	UNITED STATES	8/20/84	73/495,646	12/30/86	1,423,363	REGISTERED	4
LabLink NOTE:	2						
T00159US0	United States	3/7/96	75/069,139	4/14/98	2,151,250	REGISTERED	3
LYTENING							
T00057US2	United States	11/21/94	74/601,739	11/7/95	1,933,146	REGISTERED	!
MICRO/PETTO	ND						
T00062US0	UNITED STATES	12/6/71	409,498	2/5/74	978,111	REGISTERED	
MONI-TROL							
T00066US0	UNITED STATES	9/14/65	227,753	9/6/66	814,250	REGISTERED	11
MONO-TYPE							
T00162US0	United States	12/18/95	75/033,749	11/12/96	2,015,666	REGISTERED	!
MultiPLY							
T00128US0	UNITED STATES	7/21/93	74/414,916	1/10/95	1,873,229	REGISTERED	11
			•				
NeutrAB T00069US1	United States	3/25/60	93,671	10/17/61	TRADEN	ARK REGISTERED	

							Page 3
REFERENCE#	COUNTRY	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
PARAMAX							
T00070US2	United States	5/1/89	73/796,940	4/3/90	1,589,569	REGISTERED	1,9
T00070US3	United States	5/2/94	74/523,301	10/17/95	1,927,371	REGISTERED	1,5,9
PARAMAX RX							
T00071US0	UNITED STATES	1/24/94	74/481,139	4/29/97	2,057,717	REGISTERED	09
PATHO-TROL							
T00072US1	United States	7/21/58	55,651	2/7/61	710,809	REGISTERED	5
PFA-100							
T00073US3	UNITED STATES	9/27/93	74/440,207	8/26/97	2,091,553	REGISTERED	10
PFA-100 LOGO							
T00164US0	United States	6/14/95	74/688,554	12/16/97	2,122,061	REGISTERED	10
PROTOPATH							
T00079US0	UNITED STATES	3/26/79	209,093	5/27/80	1,135,966	REGISTERED	01
QUANTRA							
T00081US0	UNITED STATES	8/18/77	138,058	7/25/78	1,097,084	REGISTERED	01
RAP-I.D.							
T00082US0	UNITED STATES	8/8/83	73/438,516	9/18/84	1,295,346	REGISTERED	01
REVERSE-CYT	E						
T00086US0	UNITED STATES	1/14/66	236,471	6/27/67	830,839	REGISTERED	1
SEARCH-CYTE							
T00087US0	UNITED STATES	11/19/64	206,526	8/3/65	793,552	REGISTERED	09
SMI							
T00089US0	UNITED STATES	2/2/77	105,259	9/5/78	1,101,270	REGISTERED	09
SMI TOPSIDER							
T00092US0	UNITED STATES	2/11/85	512,892	10/8/85	1,364,212	REGISTERED	10
SPECIAL-T MA	RKER						
T00173US0	United States	7/17/95	74/701,947	6/18/96	1,981,119	REGISTERED	5
STRATUS							
T00097US0	UNITED STATES	8/21/81	73/324,737	10/18/83	1,254,175	REGISTERED	01,09
STRATUS IINTI	ELLECT						
T00098US0	UNITED STATES	9/16/91	74/203,943	1/12/93	1,745,599	REGISTERED	9
UNIPUMP							
T00116US0	UNITED STATES	4/6/83	73/420,329	7/10/84	1,285,095	REGISTERED	10
UNIVAL							
T00117US0	UNITED STATES	1/15/79	200,044	5/19/81	1,154,336	REGISTERED	01
			END OF REPORT	Γ		TOTAL ITEMS SELECTE	ED = 58

REPORT CRITERIA Country: US

Status: ALLOWED

Printed:

6/4/98

						Pa	ge 1
REFERENCE#	COUNTRY	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
AutoSpin							
T00189US0	UNITED STATES	8/1/95	74/709,450			ALLOWED	0
LabLink DESIG	GN						
T00159US1	UNITED STATES	7/11/96	75/132,661			ALLOWED	09,4
LabLink DIRE	CT						
T00157US0	United States	3/7/96	75/068,847		<del>de</del>	ALLOWED	
LabLink DIRE	CTNET						
T00158US0	United States	3/7/96	75/068,846			ALLOWED	;
			END OF REPORT			TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED	= 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0105

Printed:

6/4/98

REPORT CRITERIA

DADE INTERNATIONAL INC. Client:

DADE CHEMISTRY SYSTEMS INC.

EI DUPONT TOTAL QUALITY CONTROL

Country: US . Country: US
Status: PENDING

						P	age 1
REFERENCE#	COUNTRY	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
ACTIN							
T00002US1	UNITED STATES	12/13/96	75/213,241			PENDING	0
DADE "Housem	ark"						
T00141US0	United States	12/22/95	75/036,129			PENDING	05,09,0
							42,3
QuikLYTE							
T00220US0	UNITED STATES	10/9/97	75/370,697			PENDING	10
TRU-LIQUID							
T00188US0	UNITED STATES	2/7/97	75/238,097			PENDING	01,05
			END OF REPORT	•		TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED	) = 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0106

#### State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DADE INTERNATIONAL
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DADE INTERNATIONAL INC." TO "DADE
BEHRING INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTE DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

PARTY OF THE PARTY

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2391238 8100

981045415

AUTHENTICATION: 8919900

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0107

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 12/19/1997 971441774 - 2391238

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DADE INTERNATIONAL INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the State of Delaware

Steven W. Barnes, being the President of Dade International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under any and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board, duly adopted resolutions. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, effective January 1, 1998 and subject to the approval of the sole stockholder, Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of Dade International Inc. be amended so that, as amended, Article I shall read as follows:

"1. The Name by which the Corporation shall be known is Dade Behring Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this amendment be submitted to the sole stockholder for approval and adoption; and

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, and upon written consent of the sole stockholder of said Corporation, with notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as required by statue was voted in favor of the amendments.

**THIRD:** That said amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the President hereinabove named, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penalties of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly have hereunto signed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation this 18th day of 1997.

DADE INTERNATIONAL INC. a Delaware Corporation

Steven W. Barnes

President

REPORT CRITERIA

Client: DADE CHEMISTRY SYSTEMS INC.

DADE INTERNATIONAL INC.

**EI DUPONT** 

TOTAL QUALITY CONTROL

Country: US

Status: PROPOSED = COMMON LAW

Printed: 6/4/98

Page

							Page 1
REFERENCE#	COUNTRY	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
ACCUTROL							
D00192US0	UNITED STATES	······································				PROPOSED	N/A
ADAPT	LIMITED STATES					PROPOSED	09
T00190US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	03
ALLIED	A STATE OF S						
T00191US2	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	09
AMDEV							
T00193US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	09
CAL-TROL							
T00134US0	United States					PROPOSED	5
CALDAY							
T00194US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	5
100194030	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	•
CATION-CAL							
T00135US0	United States					PROPOSED	5
CHECK-LYTE							
T00136US0	United States					PROPOSED	N/A
CLINICAL ACC	ATZC						
CLINICAL-ASS T00138US0	United States					PROPOSED	N/A
						11101 0025	197
	TAINER SAMPLING						
T00139US0	United States					PROPOSED	9
COST CONTAI	NERS						
T00029US1	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	g
DATA-LINK							
T00195US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	9
DATA-SURE	11-4-101-1-					PROPOSER	<u> </u>
T00143US0	United States					PROPOSED	š
DIFINITROL							
T00196US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	9
DURALYTE PA	<b>K</b>						
T00144US0	United States	······································				PROPOSED	10
ELECTRODE (	STYPD						
T00145US0	United States		A LUCION DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACT			PROPOSED	N/A
	Cinica Claica						. 4//
EPOCH							
T00199US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	N/A
EXACT PAK							
T00197US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	N/A
					TRADE	VIAKK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0110

REFERENCE#	COUNTRY	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
EXACTROL							
T00198US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	N/A
HEAT-STIR							
T00148US0	United States					PROPOSED	10
HEPASE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
T00200US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	10
HEPRASOLVE						Development of the second of t	
T00202US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	10
HEPSOLVE							
T00201US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	10
HIN			<del></del>			WARRY AND	
T00203US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	10
INSTA-CAP						W. 11. A	
T00154US0	United States					PROPOSED	5
INTEGRATED	SERVICES						
T00155US0	United States					PROPOSED	42
LAB QUALITY	NETWORK						
T00204US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	42
LAB-MAX							
T00185US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	42
MEDICAL ON-	LINE NETWORK						
T00205US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	42
MICRO RE/PE	ITOR						
T00206US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	42
MYCEL							
T00207US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	42
OPTIPURE							
T00208US0	UNITED STATES		A STATE OF THE STA			PROPOSED	42
PREFER							
T00076US0	UNITED STATES	***************************************				PROPOSED	10
PROTOCOL							
T00078US0	UNITED STATES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				PROPOSED	1
PROTOTROL							
T00080US0	United States			A STATE OF THE STA		PROPOSED	5
QCLYTES							
T00169US0	United States	A LACLIMITANIA AND THE TAXABLE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		PROPOSED	9
QUALITY CON	INECTION						
T00209US0	UNITED STATES	.,	Description of the second	Francisco de Administração de Administra		PROPOSED	9
QUALITY MO	NITOR						
T00210US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	S
SICKLE-SOL							
T00171US0	United States					MARNÓPOSED	5
				REEL: 17	40 FRAN	лЕ: 0111	

							Page 3
REFERENCE#	COUNTRY	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
SICKLE-TROL							
T00172US0	United States					PROPOSED	5
SPECIAL T MAI	RKER						
T00029US2	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	05
STAR							
T00176US0	United States		100			PROPOSED	10
TALLY							
T00177US0	United States					PROPOSED	N/A
THROMBO-LET	ГТЕ						
T00107US1	United States					PROPOSED	10
TIME IS MYOC	ARDIUM						
T00178US0	United States					PROPOSED	5
TOPSIDER							
T00179US0	United States					PROPOSED	9
TOTAL QUALIT	TY CONTROL						
T00211US0	UNITED STATES		MINISTER 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			PROPOSED	g
TRUPONIN-I							
T00180US0	United States					PROPOSED	1
TUMOR MARK	ER						
T00181US0	United States		3-2	****		PROPOSED	1,5
VIRACHECK							
T00214US0	UNITED STATES					PROPOSED	1,5

END OF REPORT

RECORDED: 06/08/1998

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =

50